MLA is appointed as  a Chairmen/’Vice Chairmen, the total emoluments 
allowed to him (including all allowances admissible to him as an MLA) shall 
not exceed the total emoluments admissible to a Minister at any point of 
time.  

- Reimbursement of actual rent not exceeding Rs.25,000/- (Rupees  twenty 
five thousand only) per mensem may be given for private accommodation 
hired by the Chairman/Advisor. 

2.3 The Committee considered the matter at their sitting held on 29 June, 2012 
(APPENDIX-II) 

2.4 The Committee note that the Office of Chairman of Gau Sewa Aayog,